

## Westchester County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	4-156	Version: 1			
Туре:	ACT	- Bond Ad	ct	Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/14	/2024		In control:	Board of Legislators	
On agenda:	4/8/2	2024		Final action:	4/8/2024	
Enactment date:	4/8/2	2024		Enactment #	: ACT-2024-54	
Title:	BOND ACT-T0071-Central Maintenance Facility-Infrast. & Site Improvements, Yonkers '24-'28					
Sponsors:	County Executive					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BOND ACT-T0071-Central Maintenance Facility-Infrast. & Site Improvements, Yonkers '24-'28- DRAFT, 2. BOND ACT-T0071-Central Maintenance Facility-Infrast. & Site Improvements, Yonkers '24-'28-SIGNED BY COMMITTEE.pdf, 3. ACT-2024-54 Certified Copy					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Α	ction	Result
4/8/2024	1	Budget & Appropriations		S	igned by committee	Pass
4/8/2024	1	Public Works & Transporta		tation s	igned by committee	Pass
4/8/2024	1	Board of	Legislators	а	dopted	Pass
3/18/2024	1	Board of	Legislators	re	eferred to committee	Pass

## BOND ACT-T0071-Central Maintenance Facility-Infrast. & Site Improvements, Yonkers '24-'28

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND (\$750,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project T0071 - Central Maintenance Facility - Infrastructure & Site Improvements, Yonkers (2024 - 2028).

## SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION